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JANUARY　2023
District 2750

Rotary International District 2750 2022-23 Governor

Tameichi Tomizawa

Happy New Year!

This year's Chinese zodiac sign is the Rabbit. It is said 
to be the year of "family safety" because of its gentle 
and mild nature, and "leap" and "improvement" because 
of its leaping figure. We are getting used to cope with 
COVID-19 and starting to regain our liveliness. Last 
year, the Rotary Club of Tokyo Imagine Join Us was 
born in the Ginza-Nihombashi group. This year, a new 
Rotaract club will be jointly sponsored by the Rotary 
Clubs of Tokyo Azabu and Tokyo Shiodome Sunrise. 
The new clubs will energize the district and expand 
Rotary. I look forward to interacting with new Rotarians 
and Rotaractors and expanding our circle of friendship 
as we engage in service activities together. I have a 
strong feeling that  this  wil l  be a year  of  great  
improvement.
January is Vocational Service Month. Let us take pride 
in our professions and contribute to and serve society 
with the dignity and sincerity of Rotarians.
Last December, I came to Guam and Saipan for the 
Governor's official visit. I saw the stagnant economy 
due to the lack of tourism demand caused by the 
pandemic, and I am concerned about the situation of 
each region and the lives of Rotarians. This month I will 
be visiting Palau, Pohnpei, and Chuuk. We will discuss 
what kind of support is necessary as our friends at the 
roundtable meeting and report the results back to you 
all.
Our District Conference will be held on February 20 
and 21. With the district slogan "Expand Rotary" at its 
core, we are organizing the district conference for our 
members to enjoy. Let's all  gather together and 

connect with our Rotary family and Rotarians, and also 
deepen the relationship between Rotarians of Pacific 
Basin Group and Rotarians in Japan. We are planning a 
lunch meeting where we can get to know each other 
better. We look forward to seeing many of us there. 
We are now looking forward to seeing what kind of 
booths will be at the Friendship Plaza, which will be held 
for the first time in three years. To everyone who will 
be  a t t end ing ,  I  w ish  you  a l l  t he  bes t  in  your  
performances.
Wishing you all a Happy New Year and I hope that 
2023 will be a year of membership development as we 
aim for "5000 members" by incorporating DEI into our 
club structure.
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Membership Report November 2022District 2750

Club Name 22/07/01 22/11/30 Variations
Rotary Club of Tokyo-South
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Shiba
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Shimbashi
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Akasaka
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Minato
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Azabu
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Global
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Sunrise Shiodome
Subtotal

181
61
52
50
33
17
19
17
430

181
67
52
53
35
17
18
17
440

0
6
0
3
2
0
-1
0
10

Chiyoda Group Rotary Club of Tokyo-Seijo Shin
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Aoyama
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Jiyugaoka
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Yoneyama Yuai
Rotary E-Club of District 2750, Tokyo Yoneyama
Rotary Club of Tokyo Daikanyama
Subtotal

30
17
13
35
35
28
434

29
19
14
34
36
28
440

-1
2
1
-1
1
0
6

Club Name 22/07/01 22/11/30 Variations
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Ginza
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Nihonbashi
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Tsukiji
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Nihonbashi East
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Chuo
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Nihonbashi West
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Ginza New
Rotary Club of Tokyo-City Nihonbashi
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Chuo Shin
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Akebono
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Sanno
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Barrier Free Mind
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Imagine Join Us
Subtotal

175
195
66
39
182
43
77
32
59
18
35
17

938 

179
202
67
40
185
45
79
33
58
19
36
17
21
981 

4
7
1
1
3
2
2
1
-1
1
1
0
21
43 

Ginza/Nihonbashi Group

Club Name 22/07/01 22/11/30 Variations
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Hachioji
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Machida
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Hino
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Hachioji West
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Machida-Naka
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Hachioji East
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Hachioji South
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Machida-Salvia
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Tobihino
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Machida East
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Hachioji North
Subtotal

59
66
31
98
22
34
78
36
22
26
42
514

60
65
32
105
25
35
79
40
23
27
43
534

1
-1
1
7
3
1
1
4
1
1
1
20

Tama South Group

Club Name 22/07/01 22/11/30 Variations
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Haneda
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Shinagawa
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Omori
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Shinagawa Chuo
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Denenchofu
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Konan Marine
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Osaki
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Kamata
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Keihin
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Denenchofu Midori
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Shirokane
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Takanawa
Subtotal

52
36
31
24
38
12
23
65
24
18
26
19
368

55
38
32
26
38
11
23
66
25
18
28
20
380

3
2
1
2
0
-1
0
1
1
0
2
1
12

Keihin Group

Club Name 22/07/01 22/11/30 Variations
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Tachikawa
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Koganei
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Kokubunji
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Mitaka
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Akishima
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Kunitachi
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Tachikawa Kobushi
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Inokashira
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Akishima Chuo
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Musashi Kokubunji
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Koganei-Sakura
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Kunitachi Shiroume
Rotary E-Club of Tokyo Peace Wing
Subtotal

119
39
38
41
51
38
85
25
48
42
28
15
20
589

118
41
38
41
51
40
89
25
51
43
29
17
20
603

-1
2
0
0
0
2
4
0
3
1
1
2
0
14

Tama Middle Group

Club Name 22/07/01 22/11/30 Variations
Rotary Club of Tokyo-West
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Josai
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Seinan
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Harajuku
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Suginami
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Jingu
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Ebisu
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Hiroo
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Shibuya
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Roppongi
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Atago
Subtotal

186
52
36
14
36
27
109
28
35
55
36
614

192
56
36
14
38
28
113
30
36
55
38
636

6
4
0
0
2
1
4
2
1
0
2
22

Yamanote East Group

Club Name 22/07/01 22/11/30 Variations
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Fuchu
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Chofu
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Tama
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Inagi
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Musashi Fuchu
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Tamagawa
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Tama Green
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Chofu Murasaki
Rotary Club of Tokyo i City
Subtotal

47
64
16
26
36
14
23
62
18
306

50
67
17
26
36
18
22
68
19
323

3
3
1
0
0
4
-1
6
1
17

Tama East Group

Club Name 22/07/01 22/11/30 Variations
Rotary Club of Guam
Rotary Club of Saipan
Rotary Club of Tumon Bay
Rotary Club of Northern Guam
Rotary Club of Pohnpei
Rotary Club of Palau
Rotary Club of Guam Sunrise
Rotary Club of Truk Lagoon
Rotary E-Club of Pago Bay Guam
Subtotal

53
50
62
32
16
16
16
8
25
278

53
50
62
32
16
16
16
8
25
278

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Pacific Basin Group

Total in Japan - 89

Total in 2750 dis. - 98

4,193 

4,471 

4,337 

4,615 

144 

144 

Club Name 22/07/01 22/11/30 Variations
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Setagaya
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Meguro
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Seijo
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Setagaya South
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Jonan
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Yamanote

41
30
14
89
25
77

42
31
14
88
27
78

1
1
0
-1
2
1

Yamanote West Group


