

# Governor's Monthly Letter



JANUARY 2023



#### Governor's message

Rotary International District 2750 2022-23 Governor

#### Tameichi Tomizawa

### Happy New Year!



This year's Chinese zodiac sign is the Rabbit. It is said to be the year of "family safety" because of its gentle and mild nature, and "leap" and "improvement" because of its leaping figure. We are getting used to cope with COVID-19 and starting to regain our liveliness. Last year, the Rotary Club of Tokyo Imagine Join Us was born in the Ginza-Nihombashi group. This year, a new Rotaract club will be jointly sponsored by the Rotary Clubs of Tokyo Azabu and Tokyo Shiodome Sunrise. The new clubs will energize the district and expand Rotary. I look forward to interacting with new Rotarians and Rotaractors and expanding our circle of friendship as we engage in service activities together. I have a strong feeling that this will be a year of great improvement.

January is Vocational Service Month. Let us take pride in our professions and contribute to and serve society with the dignity and sincerity of Rotarians.

Last December, I came to Guam and Saipan for the Governor's official visit. I saw the stagnant economy due to the lack of tourism demand caused by the pandemic, and I am concerned about the situation of each region and the lives of Rotarians. This month I will be visiting Palau, Pohnpei, and Chuuk. We will discuss what kind of support is necessary as our friends at the roundtable meeting and report the results back to you all.

Our District Conference will be held on February 20 and 21. With the district slogan "Expand Rotary" at its core, we are organizing the district conference for our members to enjoy. Let's all gather together and

connect with our Rotary family and Rotarians, and also deepen the relationship between Rotarians of Pacific Basin Group and Rotarians in Japan. We are planning a lunch meeting where we can get to know each other better. We look forward to seeing many of us there. We are now looking forward to seeing what kind of booths will be at the Friendship Plaza, which will be held for the first time in three years. To everyone who will be attending, I wish you all the best in your performances.

Wishing you all a Happy New Year and I hope that 2023 will be a year of membership development as we aim for "5000 members" by incorporating DEI into our club structure.



#### District 2750

## Membership Report

#### November 2022

Chiyoda Group			
Club Name	22/07/01	22/11/30	Variations
Rotary Club of Tokyo-South	181	181	0
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Shiba	61	67	6
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Shimbashi	52	52	0
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Akasaka	50	53	3
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Minato	33	35	2
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Azabu	17	17	0
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Global	19	18	-1
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Sunrise Shiodome	17	17	0
Subtotal	430	440	10

Ginza/Nihonbashi Group			
Club Name	22/07/01	22/11/30	Variations
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Ginza	175	179	4
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Nihonbashi	195	202	7
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Tsukiji	66	67	1
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Nihonbashi East	39	40	1
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Chuo	182	185	3
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Nihonbashi West	43	45	2
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Ginza New	77	79	2
Rotary Club of Tokyo-City Nihonbashi	32	33	1
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Chuo Shin	59	58	-1
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Akebono	18	19	1
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Sanno	35	36	1
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Barrier Free Mind	17	17	0
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Imagine Join Us		21	21
Subtotal	938	981	43
Subtotal	938	981	43

Keihin Group			
Club Name	22/07/01	22/11/30	Variations
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Haneda	52	55	3
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Shinagawa	36	38	2
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Omori	31	32	1
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Shinagawa Chuo	24	26	2
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Denenchofu	38	38	0
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Konan Marine	12	11	-1
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Osaki	23	23	0
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Kamata	65	66	1
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Keihin	24	25	1
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Denenchofu Midori	18	18	0
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Shirokane	26	28	2
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Takanawa	19	20	1
Subtotal	368	380	12

Yamanote East Group				
Club Name	22/07/01	22/11/30	Variations	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-West	186	192	6	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Josai	52	56	4	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Seinan	36	36	0	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Harajuku	14	14	0	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Suginami	36	38	2	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Jingu	27	28	1	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Ebisu	109	113	4	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Hiroo	28	30	2	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Shibuya	35	36	1	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Roppongi	55	55	0	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Atago	36	38	2	
Subtotal	614	636	22	

Yamanote West Group				
Club Name	22/07/01	22/11/30	Variations	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Setagaya	41	42	1	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Meguro	30	31	1	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Seijo	14	14	0	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Setagaya South	89	88	-1	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Jonan	25	27	2	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Yamanote	77	78	1	

Rotary Club of Tokyo-Seijo Shin	30	29	-1
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Aoyama	17	19	2
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Jiyugaoka	13	14	1
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Yoneyama Yuai	35	34	-1
Rotary E-Club of District 2750, Tokyo Yoneyama	35	36	1
Rotary Club of Tokyo Daikanyama	28	28	0
Subtotal	434	440	6

Tama South Group					
Club Name	22/07/01	22/11/30	Variations		
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Hachioji	59	60	1		
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Machida	66	65	-1		
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Hino	31	32	1		
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Hachioji West	98	105	7		
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Machida-Naka	22	25	3		
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Hachioji East	34	35	1		
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Hachioji South	78	79	1		
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Machida-Salvia	36	40	4		
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Tobihino	22	23	1		
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Machida East	26	27	1		
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Hachioji North	42	43	1		
Subtotal	514	534	20		

Tama Middle Group				
Club Name	22/07/01	22/11/30	Variations	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Tachikawa	119	118	-1	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Koganei	39	41	2	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Kokubunji	38	38	0	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Mitaka	41	41	0	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Akishima	51	51	0	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Kunitachi	38	40	2	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Tachikawa Kobushi	85	89	4	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Inokashira	25	25	0	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Akishima Chuo	48	51	3	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Musashi Kokubunji	42	43	1	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Koganei-Sakura	28	29	1	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Kunitachi Shiroume	15	17	2	
Rotary E-Club of Tokyo Peace Wing	20	20	0	
Subtotal	589	603	14	

Tama East Group				
Club Name	22/07/01	22/11/30	Variations	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Fuchu	47	50	3	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Chofu	64	67	3	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Tama	16	17	1	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Inagi	26	26	0	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Musashi Fuchu	36	36	0	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Tamagawa	14	18	4	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Tama Green	23	22	-1	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Chofu Murasaki	62	68	6	
Rotary Club of Tokyo i City	18	19	1	
Subtotal	306	323	17	

Pacific Basin Group				
Club Name	22/07/01	22/11/30	Variations	
Rotary Club of Guam	53	53	0	
Rotary Club of Saipan	50	50	0	
Rotary Club of Tumon Bay	62	62	0	
Rotary Club of Northern Guam	32	32	0	
Rotary Club of Pohnpei	16	16	0	
Rotary Club of Palau	16	16	0	
Rotary Club of Guam Sunrise	16	16	0	
Rotary Club of Truk Lagoon	8	8	0	
Rotary E-Club of Pago Bay Guam	25	25	0	
Subtotal	278	278	0	

Total in Japan - 89	4,193	4,337	144
Total in 2750 dis 98	4,471	4,615	144